Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites

Data source: MIRS
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Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites

Data source: MIRS
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Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites

Data source: MIRS
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Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites

Data source: MIRS
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Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites
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Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites

SSI BRUNSWICK GA 3/7/2007
VLD VALDOSTA GA 6/7/2007
VPC CARTERSVILLE GA 3/22/2007
HNL HONOLULU HI 5/12/2009
ITO HILO HI 6/26/2003
KOA KAILUA-KONA HI 5/8/2009
LIH LIHUE HI 6/11/2009
MKK KAUNAKAKAI HI 6/15/2009
0OGG KAHULUI HI 6/29/2009
ALO WATERLOO IA 6/25/2007
AMW AMES IA 10/27/2005
BRL BURLINGTON IA 4/17/2007
CID CEDAR RAPIDS IA 4/18/2007
DBQ DUBUQUE IA 4/20/2007
DSM DES MOINES IA 4/18/2007
DVN DAVENPORT IA 10/20/2005
EST ESTHERVILLE IA 5/2/2007
IOW IOWA CITY IA 10/20/2005
LWD LAMONI IA 5/29/2007
MCW MASON CITY IA 5/17/2007
MIW MARSHALLTOWN IA 10/20/2005
OT™M OTTUMWA IA 6/13/2007
SPW SPENCER IA 11/7/2005
SUX SIOUX CITY A 4/30/2009
BOI BOISE ID 1/9/2007
BYI BURLEY ID 11/7/2005
IDA IDAHO FALLS ID 1/30/2007
JER JEROME ID 5/4/2006
LLJ CHALLIS ID 1/2/2003
LWS LEWISTON ID 4/11/2007
MLP MULLAN PASS ID 7/3/2006
MYL MCCALL ID 6/7/2006
P69 LOWELL ID 5/29/2007
PIH POCATELLO ID 3/6/2007
RXE REXBURG ID 10/20/2005
SNT STANLEY ID 10/11/2006
TWF TWIN FALLS ID 7/18/2007
ARR CHICAGO/AURORA IL 12/6/2002
CMI CHAMPAIGN/URBANA IL 5/10/2007
CPS CAHOKIA/ST LOUIS IL 5/11/2009
DEC DECATUR IL 3/20/2007
DPA CHICAGO/WEST CHICAGO IL 6/29/2007
LWV LAWRENCEVILLE IL 11/7/2005
MDH CARBONDALE/MURPHYSBORO IL 5/24/2007
MDW CHICAGO IL 6/13/2007
MLI MOLINE IL 4/16/2007
MTO MATTOON/CHARLESTON IL 10/20/2005
ORD CHICAGO IL 6/27/2007
PIA PEORIA IL 9/18/2006
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Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites

Data source: MIRS
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Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites

Data source: MIRS
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4/19/2007
6/1/2007
10/9/2008
3/23/2007
1/8/2003
6/27/2007
6/7/2007
6/5/2007
5/19/2009
11/7/2005
10/2/2008
5/29/2007
10/5/2006
10/8/2008
3/1/2007
10/30/2008
10/20/2005
4/30/2009
11/4/2008
9/20/2007
5/11/2009
10/20/2005
3/28/2007
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10/20/2005
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4/3/2007
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Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites

Data source: MIRS
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SAGINAW
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PELLSTON
PONTIAC
TRAVERSE CITY
DETROIT
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BAUDETTE
BRAINERD
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MINNEAPOLIS
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JOPLIN

LEES SUMMIT
KANSAS CITY

Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Ml
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Ml
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
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8/31/2006
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11/26/2002
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9/18/2008
10/7/2005
2/21/2007
3/29/2007
11/7/2005
4/16/2007

9/7/2006
5/31/2007
3/20/2007

5/1/2007

10/27/2005

5/3/2007
10/7/2005
4/24/2007
5/17/2007
9/26/2008

10/27/2005
9/12/2006
10/27/2005
7/25/2007
4/25/2007
6/8/2007
10/20/2005

9/7/2006
4/18/2007
9/13/2006
4/18/2007
5/30/2007
10/20/2005

7/3/2006
9/12/2006
4/23/2007
12/16/2005
6/20/2007
8/14/2006
10/7/2005
7/11/2007
9/27/2006
4/18/2005
9/19/2006
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Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites

Data source: MIRS
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BUTTE
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GASTONIA
FLETCHER
BURLINGTON
CHARLOTTE
ELIZABETH CITY
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9/26/2006

4/30/2007
10/13/2005
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3/6/2007
3/6/2007

2/27/2007

2/28/2007

5/22/2007

4/16/2007

6/6/2007

3/26/2007

9/17/2008
10/27/2005

9/5/2006
2/13/2006
4/25/2007

2/3/2006

1/30/2006
4/14/2005

9/13/2006

3/26/2007

5/31/2007

11/7/2005
4/10/2006
10/20/2005
4/17/2006
10/27/2005

5/31/2007
10/20/2005
11/20/2008
10/16/2008

6/5/2007

6/2/2009

3/26/2007

5/20/2009

9/22/2006

6/2/2009

6/30/2009

11/6/2008

3/19/2007
4/29/2005
4/13/2007
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Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites

Data source: MIRS

INT
LBT
MEB
MRH
RDU
RWI
BIS
DIK
FAR
GFK
HEI
ISN
IMS
MOT
N60
AIA
BBW
BFF
CDR
FNB
GRI
HSI
IML
LBF
LNK
MCK
ODX
OFK
OMA
SNY
TQE
VTN
AFN
BML
CON
DAW
HIE
LEB
MHT
12N
ACY
CDW
EWR
FWN
MIV
SMQ
TEB
TTN
VAY

WINSTON-SALEM

LUMBERTON
MAXTON
BEAUFORT

RALEIGH/DURHAM

ROCKY MOUNT
BISMARCK
DICKINSON
FARGO
GRAND FORKS
HETTINGER
WILLISTON
JAMESTOWN
MINOT
GARRISON
ALLIANCE
BROKEN BOW
SCOTTSBLUFF
CHADRON
FALLS CITY
GRAND ISLAND
HASTINGS
IMPERIAL
NORTH PLATTE
LINCOLN
MCCOOK

ORD
NORFOLK
OMAHA
SIDNEY
TEKAMAH
VALENTINE
JAFFREY
BERLIN
CONCORD
ROCHESTER
WHITEFIELD
LEBANON
MANCHESTER
ANDOVER
ATLANTIC CITY
CALDWELL
NEWARK
SUSSEX
MILLVILLE
SOMERVILLE
TETERBORO
TRENTON
MOUNT HOLLY

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

6/25/2009
4/19/2007
6/2/2009
2/8/2007
7/8/2009
5/15/2007
5/1/2007
1/17/2007
9/26/2006
10/17/2002
10/4/2005
4/4/2007
1/10/2007
9/6/2006
10/13/2005
9/29/2008
10/7/2005
2/20/2003
10/7/2008
9/14/2006
9/19/2006
11/7/2005
6/5/2007
10/20/2005
3/26/2007
2/21/2007
10/4/2005
10/20/2005
9/13/2006
9/25/2008
10/20/2005
9/13/2006
11/17/2005
10/27/2005
10/20/2005
10/20/2005
10/20/2005
1/10/2007
5/13/2009
9/9/2009
11/29/2006
6/9/2009
7/8/2009
9/24/2008
9/26/2006
10/7/2008
5/19/2009
9/17/2008
9/12/2006
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Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites

Data source: MIRS

ABQ
CAO
CNM
cQc
DMN
FMN
GNT
GUP
LVS
ROW
RTN
SAF
TCC
TCS
DRA
EKO
ELY
LAS
LOL
P68
RNO
TPH
VGT
WMC
ALB
ART
BGM
BUF
DKK
DSV
ELM
ELZ
FOK
FRG
FZY
GFL
HPN
HWV
IAG
ISP
JFK
LGA
MGJ
MSS
MTP
NYC
PBG
PEO
POU

ALBUQUERQUE
CLAYTON
CARLSBAD
CLINES CORNER
DEMING
FARMINGTON
GRANTS
GALLUP

LAS VEGAS
ROSWELL
RATON

SANTA FE
TUCUMCARI

TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES

MERCURY
ELKO

ELY

LAS VEGAS
LOVELOCK
EUREKA

RENO
TONOPAH

LAS VEGAS
WINNEMUCCA
ALBANY
WATERTOWN
BINGHAMTON
BUFFALO
DUNKIRK
DANSVILLE
ELMIRA
WELLSVILLE
WESTHAMPTON BEACH
FARMINGDALE
FULTON
GLENS FALLS
WHITE PLAINS
SHIRLEY
NIAGARA FALLS
ISLIP

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MONTGOMERY
MASSENA
MONTAUK
NEW YORK
PLATTSBURGH
PENN YAN
POUGHKEEPSIE

NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

5/22/2007
5/3/2007
5/10/2007
3/20/2007
9/27/2006
4/4/2007
3/6/2007
5/15/2007
4/26/2007
4/16/2007
3/14/2007
5/23/2007
4/5/2007
3/19/2007
1/30/2006
6/28/2007
12/16/2005
4/25/2007
10/13/2005
11/7/2005
5/15/2007
2/3/2006
4/26/2007
11/17/2005
9/8/2006
11/7/2005
2/13/2007
6/4/2009
9/19/2008
9/24/2008
4/25/2007
11/7/2005
2/11/2009
5/18/2009
10/27/2005
10/27/2005
5/22/2009
12/3/2008
5/20/2009
1/0/1900
6/30/2009
7/6/2009
7/15/2009
11/17/2005
4/3/2009
9/18/2006
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
9/12/2006
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Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites

Data source: MIRS

RME
ROC
SLK
SYR
AKR
AOH
BJJ
BKL
CAK
CLE
CMH
DAY
DFI
FDY
HAO
HZY
ILN
LHQ
LPR
LUK
MFD
MGY
MNN
osu
PHD
TDZ
TOL
VTA
YNG
ZzV
BVO
CSM
FDR
GAG
GOK
GUY
HBR
LAW
MKO
MLC
OKC
PNC
PWA
RVS
SWO
TUL
AST
BKE
BNO

ROME
ROCHESTER
SARANAC LAKE
SYRACUSE
AKRON

LIMA
WOOSTER
CLEVELAND
AKRON
CLEVELAND
COLUMBUS
DAYTON
DEFIANCE
FINDLAY
HAMILTON
ASHTABULA
WILMINGTON
LANCASTER
LORAIN/ELYRIA
CINCINNATI
MANSFIELD
DAYTON
MARION
COLUMBUS
NEW PHILADELPHIA
TOLEDO
TOLEDO
NEWARK
YOUNGSTOWN
ZANESVILLE
BARTLESVILLE
CLINTON
FREDERICK
GAGE
GUTHRIE
GUYMON
HOBART
LAWTON
MUSKOGEE
MCALESTER
OKLAHOMA CITY
PONCA CITY
OKLAHOMA CITY
TULSA
STILLWATER
TULSA
ASTORIA
BAKER

BURNS

NY
NY
NY
NY
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OR
OR
OR

3/28/2007
10/20/2008
11/18/2005

2/1/2007

10/3/2006

9/19/2006

10/4/2006

8/18/2008

7/7/2009
5/22/2007
5/30/2007

5/9/2007
4/24/2007
10/5/2006

5/8/2007

10/6/2006
10/20/2005

6/12/2007

12/6/2006

4/20/2007

5/23/2007

4/30/2007

12/6/2006

6/11/2007

9/7/2006

8/20/2008

1/20/2007

12/6/2006

9/8/2008

3/9/2007

2/13/2009

1/22/2009

2/18/2009

1/21/2009

7/26/2007

9/6/2006
8/1/2007
2/25/2009
2/9/2007
4/30/2009
1/14/2009
2/6/2009
1/7/2009

2/12/2009

1/20/2009

4/22/2009

3/20/2006

5/8/2006

5/8/2006
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Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites

Data source: MIRS

DLS
EUG
HIO
HRI
LMT
MEH
MFR
MMV
ONO
PDT
PDX
RBG
RDM
REO
SLE
SPB
SXT
TTD
UAO
PGUM
ABE
AGC
AOO
AVP
BFD
CXY
DUJ
DYL
ERI
FIG
GKJ
IPT
JST
LNS
MDT
MPO
PHL
PIT
PNE
PTW
RDG
SEG
THV
SJuU
TINR
PVD
uuu
WST
AND

THE DALLES
EUGENE
PORTLAND
HERMISTON
KLAMATH FALLS
MEACHAM
MEDFORD
MCMINNVILLE
ONTARIO
PENDLETON
PORTLAND
ROSEBURG
REDMOND
ROME

SALEM
SCAPPOOSE
SEXTON SUMMIT
PORTLAND
AURORA
AGANA
ALLENTOWN
PITTSBURGH
ALTOONA
WILKES-BARRE/SCRANTON
BRADFORD
HARRISBURG
DU BOIS
DOYLESTOWN
ERIE
CLEARFIELD
MEADVILLE
WILLIAMSPORT
JOHNSTOWN
LANCASTER
HARRISBURG
MOUNT POCONO
PHILADELPHIA
PITTSBURGH
PHILADELPHIA
POTTSTOWN
READING
SELINSGROVE
YORK

SAN JUAN
ROOSEVELT ROADS
PROVIDENCE
NEWPORT
WESTERLY
ANDERSON

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
P3
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PR
PR
RI
RI
RI
SC

6/22/2006
4/5/2007
3/16/2007
4/19/2007
5/25/2007
9/28/2006
4/6/2007
4/3/2006
5/8/2006
4/26/2007
2/1/2007
2/27/2006
3/22/2007
9/6/2006
5/15/2007
2/27/2006
12/16/2005
4/4/2007
1/15/2003
8/9/2004
9/30/2008
4/3/2007
8/21/2008
3/28/2007
11/17/2005
7/12/2007
4/2/2007
9/2/2008
8/21/2008
10/27/2005

1/6/2006

5/30/2007
8/25/2006
8/15/2008
8/22/2008
9/19/2008
7/30/2009
7/28/2009
7/12/2007
9/4/2008
11/19/2008
8/18/2008
3/15/2005
1/27/2009
6/24/2009
7/17/2009
9/26/2006
3/21/2007
10/21/2008
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Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites

CAE WEST COLUMBIA SC 5/12/2009
CEU CLEMSON SC 10/2/2008
CHS CHARLESTON SC 6/10/2009
CRE NORTH MYRTLE BEACH SC 4/20/2007
CuB COLUMBIA SC 4/28/2009
FLO FLORENCE SC 4/17/2007
GMU GREENVILLE SC 10/28/2008
GRD GREENWOOD SC 10/15/2008
GSP GREER SC 11/5/2008
OGB ORANGEBURG SC 4/29/2009
UZA ROCK HILL SC 5/19/2009
2WX BUFFALO SD 9/30/2008
8D3 SISSETON SD 11/7/2005
9Vv9 CHAMBERLAIN SD 6/11/2009
ABR ABERDEEN SD 10/27/2005
ATY WATERTOWN SD 11/7/2005
CuUT CUSTER SD 10/20/2005
DO7 FAITH SD 10/30/2008
FSD SIOUX FALLS SD 6/7/2006
HON HURON SD 4/28/2009
ICR WINNER SD 8/21/2008
IEN PINE RIDGE SD 10/29/2008
MBG MOBRIDGE SD 1/9/2007
MHE MITCHELL SD 2/3/2006
PHP PHILIP SD 5/15/2007
PIR PIERRE SD 11/17/2005
RAP RAPID CITY SD 9/28/2006
BNA NASHVILLE TN 4/5/2007
CHA CHATTANOOGA TN 3/27/2007
CKV CLARKSVILLE TN 4/19/2007
CSsv CROSSVILLE TN 4/10/2007
MEM MEMPHIS TN 10/6/2008
MKL JACKSON TN 9/30/2008
oQT OAK RIDGE TN 3/22/2007
TRI BRISTOL/JOHNSON/KINGSPOR TN 4/23/2007
TYS KNOXVILLE TN 4/17/2007
6R6 DRYDEN TX 5/31/2007
ABI ABILENE TX 1/29/2009
ACT WACO TX 3/2/2007
AFW FORT WORTH TX 2/20/2007
ALI ALICE TX 2/27/2007
AMA AMARILLO TX 8/25/2006
ATT AUSTIN TX 3/8/3007
AUS AUSTIN TX 10/30/2008
BAZ NEW BRAUNFELS TX 5/13/2005
BGD BORGER TX 9/5/2006
BMQ BURNET TX 9/3/2008
BPT PORT ARTHUR TX 6/20/2007
BRO BROWNSVILLE TX 4/6/2007
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Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites

CDS CHILDRESS TX 4/26/2007
CLL COLLEGE STATION TX 6/23/2009
coT COTULLA TX 2/26/2007
CRP CORPUS CHRISTI TX 2/13/2006
CRS CORSICANA TX 2/22/2007
CXO CONROE TX 5/26/2009
DAL DALLAS TX 5/28/2009
DFW DALLAS-FORT WORTH TX 5/27/2009
DHT DALHART TX 9/5/2006
DRT DEL RIO TX 6/7/2007
DTO DENTON TX 2/27/2007
DWH HOUSTON TX 7/31/2007
ELP EL PASO TX 11/13/2008
FST FORT STOCKTON TX 5/1/2007
FTW FORT WORTH TX 2/10/2003
GDP PINE SPRINGS TX 5/22/2007
GGG LONGVIEW TX 10/8/2008
GKY ARLINGTON TX 2/26/2007
GLS GALVESTON TX 5/30/2007
HDO HONDO TX 5/2/2007
HOU HOUSTON TX 6/27/2007
HRL HARLINGEN TX 5/9/2007
IAH HOUSTON TX 6/11/2009
INK WINK TX 4/3/2007
JCT JUNCTION TX 3/28/2007
LBB LUBBOCK TX 4/11/2007
LBX ANGLETON/LAKE JACKSON TX 6/21/2007
LFK BURKE TX 11/20/2008
LVJ HOUSTON TX 6/6/2007
MAF MIDLAND TX 4/11/2007
MFE MC ALLEN TX 5/15/2007
MWL MINERAL WELLS TX 2/21/2006
ODO ODESSA TX 3/29/2007
PIL PORT ISABEL TX 4/3/2007
PSX PALACIOS TX 6/11/2007
RBD DALLAS TX 3/7/2007
RKP ROCKPORT TX 3/1/2007
SAT SAN ANTONIO TX 10/22/2008
SGR HOUSTON TX 6/22/2007
SJT SAN ANGELO TX 5/23/2007
SPS WICHITA FALLS TX 3/24/2009
SSF SAN ANTONIO TX 9/9/2008
TKI MCKINNEY TX 3/5/2007
TRL TERREL TX 3/6/2007
TYR TYLER TX 10/30/2008
UTS HUNTSVILLE TX 6/19/2009
VCT VICTORIA TX 2/23/2007
BCE BRYCE CANYON uT 9/19/2006
CDC CEDAR CITY uT 12/6/2006
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Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites

Data source: MIRS

CNY
LGU
MLF
0OGD
PUC
SLC
VEL
AKQ
CHO
DAN
IAD
LYH
OFP
ORF
PHF
RIC
ROA
WAL
STT
STX
BTV
DDH
MPV
MVL
VSF
ALW
BFI
BLI
CLM
DEW
EAT
ELN
EPH
FHR
GEG
HQM
MWH
OLM
OMK
PAE
PSC
PUW
RNT
SEA
SFF
SHN
SMP
TIW
uIL

MOAB

LOGAN

MILFORD

OGDEN

PRICE

SALT LAKE CITY
VERNAL
WAKEFIELD
CHARLOTTESVILLE
DANVILLE
WASHINGTON DULLES
LYNCHBURG
RICHMOND
NORFOLK
NEWPORT NEWS
RICHMOND
ROANOKE
WALLOPS ISLAND
CHARLOTTE AMALIE
CHRISTIANSTED
SOUTH BURLINGTON
BENNINGTON
BARRE/MONTPELIER
MORRISVILLE
SPRINGFIELD
WALLA WALLA
SEATTLE
BELLINGHAM

PORT ANGELES
DEER PARK
WENATCHEE
ELLENSBURG
EPHRATA

FRIDAY HARBOR
SPOKANE
HOQUIAM

MOSES LAKE
OLYMPIA

OMAK

EVERETT

PASCO
PULLMAN/MOSCOW
RENTON

SEATTLE
SPOKANE
SHELTON
STAMPEDE PASS
TACOMA
QUILLAYUTE

uT
uT
uT
uT
uT
uT
uT
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
Vi
Vi
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

5/3/2007
11/7/2005
2/13/2006
2/22/2007
11/7/2005
5/23/2007
3/27/2007
3/13/2007
4/23/2007

10/15/2008
10/3/2006
10/30/2008
3/29/2007
3/27/2007
3/20/2007
3/28/2007
10/23/2008
4/11/2007

6/3/2009
3/25/2009
9/24/2002
11/7/2005

10/27/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
8/22/2007
5/17/2007

4/3/2007

5/8/2006
9/12/2006

12/16/2005
7/11/2007
11/17/2005
12/16/2005
6/14/2007
4/10/2006
8/15/2007
5/10/2007
6/27/2007
3/29/2007
8/15/2007
11/7/2005
3/30/2007
5/17/2007
6/26/2007
11/17/2005
11/7/2005
5/16/2007
5/25/2006
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Ice Free Wind Installation Dates for NWS and FAA owned ASOS sites

Data source: MIRS

VUO
YKM
ASX
AUW
EAU
ENW
FLD
GRB
HYR
ISW
LNR
LSE
MFI
MKE
MSN
OSH
ovs
RAC
RHI
SBM
BKW
BLF
CKB
CRW
EKN
HLG
HTS
MGW
MRB
PKB
BPI
BYG
CPR
CYS
DGW
EVW
GCC
GEY
LAR
LND
P60
RIW
RKS
RWL
SHR
TOR
WRL

VANCOUVER
YAKIMA
ASHLAND
WAUSAU

EAU CLAIRE
KENOSHA
FOND DU LAC
GREEN BAY
HAYWARD
WISCONSIN RAPIDS
LONE ROCK
LA CROSSE
MARSHFIELD
MILWAUKEE
MADISON
OSHKOSH
BOSCOBEL
RACINE
RHINELANDER
SHEBOYGAN
BECKLEY
BLUEFIELD
CLARKSBURG
CHARLESTON
ELKINS
WHEELING
HUNTINGTON
MORGANTOWN
MARTINSBURG
PARKERSBURG
BIG PINEY
BUFFALO
CASPER
CHEYENNE
DOUGLAS
EVANSTON
GILLETTE
GREYBULL
LARAMIE
LANDER

CODY
RIVERTON
ROCK SPRINGS
RAWLINS
SHERIDAN
TORRINGTON
WORLAND

WA
WA
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV
wYy
WYy
Wy
WYy
WYy
WYy
Wy
WYy
WYy
WYy
WYy
WYy
WYy
WYy
WYy
WYy
wy

2/13/2006
8/8/2007
11/17/2005
10/4/2005
3/20/2007
3/26/2007
10/20/2005
8/26/2005
11/7/2005
10/4/2005
5/9/2007
9/20/2006
10/4/2005
9/14/2006
5/10/2007
11/4/2002
10/7/2005
10/27/2005
10/7/2005
10/4/2005
3/9/2007
10/3/2008
5/22/2007
9/19/2006
9/22/2006
2/27/2007
1/26/2007
2/28/2007
3/14/2007
5/3/2007
6/11/2007
9/6/2006
4/11/2007
9/26/2006
9/23/2008
10/20/2005
1/24/2007
7/18/2007
9/28/2006
11/17/2005
6/27/2007
11/7/2005
5/29/2007
9/4/2008
8/30/2006
9/13/2006
5/31/2007
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